| Notice of Determination   | Appendix D   |
|---|--|
| To:  Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  | From: Public Agency: Resource Conservation District of Tehama County Address: 2 Sutter Street Suite D. Red Bluff, CA 95080   |
| Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  | Contact: Tom McCubbins   |
|   | Phone: 530-200-1231  |
| County Clerk County of: Tehama  | Lead Agency (if different from above):   |
| Address: 633 Washington St # 12,  Red Bluff, CA 96080   | Same Address:  |
|   |  |
|   | Contact:Phone:   |
| GUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia<br>Resources Code.  |  |
| tate Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearin  | ighouse): 2019079011   |
| roject Title: East Sand Slough Side Channel   | NAME AND PART AND TO ADD TO AD |
| roject Applicant: Resource Conservation District of Tehama County   | and I have I   |
| roject Location (include county): Red Bluff Tehama County   | B S Language Marie 1 Land  |
| roject Description:   | AUG 2   2019   |
| See Attached Notice of Determination Scope of   | Work  Jennifer A. Vise  Tehama County Clerk & Recorder  By Lua O'Cuse  |
| nis is to advise that the Resource Conservation District of Tehama County  ( Lead Agency or Re  | has approved the above sponsible Agency)   |
| escribed project on \( \) \( \) \( \) \( \) \( \) \( \) \( \) \( \) and has made the escribed project.  | e following determinations regarding the above   |
|   |  |
| The project [ will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a con A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the province of the statement of | nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project.   |
| his is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp<br>egative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:<br>2 Sutter Street Suite D Red Bluff, CA 96080   | onses and record of project approval, or the   |
| gnature (Public Agency):  | Title: Vicky Dawley  |
| ,   | Governor's Office of Planning & Res  |
| ate: 8 21 19 Date Receiv  | ved for filing at OPR:AUG 26 2019  |
|   | ,100 20 2023   |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE Revised 2011